ncket No.: 461.18 05-10-2000 RM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 24-00 RE (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 Tab settings -To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): WILLIAM D. STEPHENS PATRICIA R. BERTOLUCCI Name: TSE INDUSTRIES, INC. Internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes 🗷 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 5260 113TH AVE. N. ☐ Merger Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City: CLEARWATER State: FL □ Other Execution Date: 4 14 00 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes
No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 05/02/2000 VT9MER 00000002 120551 64 FC:581 09/556283 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: HERBERT W. LARSON 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: LARSON & LARSON, P.A. Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 11199 - 69TH ST. N. 8. Deposit account number: 12-0551 - IF CHECK IS INSUFFICIENT State: **FL** ZIP: 33773 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

HERBERT W. LARSON

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

3

Date

PATENT REEL: 010765 FRAME: 0821 ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas we, WILLIAM D. STEPHENS of 2866 Chancery Lane, Clearwater, FL 34619, and

PATRICIA R. BERTOLUCCI, of 8350 Savannah Trace circle, #1704, Tampa, FL 33615, have invented

certain new and useful improvements in a MOLD RELEASE REACTION PRODUCT AND METHOD

OF COATING A MOLD CORE for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on

April 24, 2000.

Whereas, TSE INDUSTRIES, INC. a corporation of the State of Florida, whose address is 5260

113th Ave. N., Clearwater, FL 34620, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the

same;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof being

acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the said WILLIAM D. STEPHENS and

PATRICIA R. BERTOLUCCI, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said TSE

INDUSTRIES, INC. the full right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be

granted, therefore in the United States and any country foreign, thereto.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record the

assignment of said Letters Patent showing an assignment to said TSE INDUSTRIES, INC. as the assignee

of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same for their sole use and behalf and for the use and

behalf of their legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be

granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been

made.

1

PATENT

REEL: 010765 FRAME: 0822

STATE OF FLORIDA **COUNTY OF PINELLAS**

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of APCIL, 2000, by WILLIAM D. STEPHENS, who is personally known to me and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed.

gammannammannammans; My Commission Explication Florida Commission No. CC 657121 My Commission Exp. 08/20/2001 OTARY - Fla. Notary Service & Bonding Co. X

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PINELLAS)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me thing day of April, 2000, by PATRICIA R. BERTOLUCCI, who is personally known to me and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed.

My Commission Expires:

BELZ ETHEL E.

Print Signature Name

in a managaran Ethel E. Belz
Notary Public, State of Florida
Commission No. CC 657121
Ny Commission For Association My Commission Exp. 08/20/2001 .90-3-NOTARY - Fla. Notary Service & Bon ACCOMMENDATE - EIN. FLOWING SERVICE OF REGORDING CO. S.

RECORDED: 04/24/2000

PATENT REEL: 010765 FRAME: 0823